








































Actual Approved Actual Approved Actual
2019 Budget 2020 Budget 2021

12/31/2019 2020 12/15/2020 2021 12/20/2021

DUES INCOME:                                          GL CODE

Affiliate Dues                                                                            2100 $5,364.00 $7,500.00 $7,200.00 $7,500.00 $6,595.00
Aff dues future year     ($$ collected Dec)                        2100-1 $1,235.00 $1,055.00
Support Staff                                                                           2300 $576.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $550.00 $650.00
Support Staff, future year ($ collected Dec)                   2300-1 $250.00
Professional Dues                                                                    2400 $3,210.00 $6,750.00 $7,589.00 $6,750.00 $7,341.00
Prof dues, future year    ($ collected Dec)                        2400-1 $2,541.00 $1,973.44
TOTAL DUES INCOME $9,150.00 $14,800.00 $19,915.00 $14,800.00 $17,614.44

OTHER INCOME:
 Monthly Luncheons (except Mar/July & Dec)                  2500 $23,303.21 $22,000.00 $5,907.00 $9,300.00 $6,590.00
1/2 raffle income at lunch                                                        2510 $1,119.50 $1,000.00 $192.50 $400.00 $394.50
 CE Classes                                                                       2550 $225.00 $0.00 $240.00 $970.00 $1,040.00
Vendor Luncheon Table Fees                                                  2600 $1,370.00 $2,160.00 $480.00 $480.00 $360.00
Vendor Social Table Fees                                                         2605 $3,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,850.00
Landlord Symposium                                                                2700 $10,915.00 $13,000.00 $2,433.00 $17,220.00 $17,220.00
Landlord Symposium Vendor Tables                                    2750 $10,140.00 $10,000.00 $5,480.00 $10,000.00 $4,450.00
National NARPM    retention bonus                                      2900 $1,110.00 $900.00 $900.00
NARPM National Education Reimbursement                     2952 $668.00 $0.00 $0.00
National NARPM   grant                                                           2950 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00
Social Events $1,195.00 $1,255.00
TOTAL OTHER INCOME $54,345.71 $50,060.00 $15,232.50 $39,770.00 $34,159.50

TOTAL INCOME $63,495.71 $64,860.00 $35,147.50 $54,570.00 $51,773.94 

Actual Approved Actual Approved Actual
Budget 2020 Budget 2021

2019 2020 12/15/2020 2021 12/20/2021
EXPENSES:

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS:
Charitable   50/50                                                                     5500 $1,119.50 $1,000.00 $400.00
Charitable                                                                                    5501 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,250.00
Legislative                                                                         5510 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
NAF Advocacy                                                                  5515 $1,000.00 $500.00 $0.00
 Charity - Bereavement - Illness                                            5520 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
TOTAL CHARITABLE CONTRIBS. $4,119.50 $7,000.00 $4,500.00 $14,400.00 $14,250.00

EDUCATION EXPENSES:
ACU Class  & Fair Housing                                                       5600 $590.30 $750.00 $580.00 $800.00 $400.00
Designation Reimburse      (1/2 class expense)              5650 $1,160.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00
Nat'l Convention Reimb                                                           5660 $4,404.50 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Scholarship                                                                       5670 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
Nat'l Class                                                                                    5690 $250.00 $250.00
Guest Speak Expense                                                               5700 $3,731.31 $1,000.00 $0.00
Education Expense: COX $1,862.00
CRMC Achievement Reimbursement                                  5750 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL EDUCATION EXPENSES $10,886.11 $7,750.00 $580.00 $5,800.00 $2,262.00

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:
Legislative Conference                                                             5100 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Leadership to travel to Nat'l (Pres Only)                             5150 $2,478.97 $4,500.00 $0.00
Leadership travel to required training                              5155 $1,000.00 $779.60 $0.00
NARPM Gift (cards for Nat 50/50)                                   5160 $0.00 $200.00
Committee Meeting  (reimb food/snack/dues)                 5165 $650.00 $300.00
Board Meeting Venue                                                       5170 $570.00 $984.00
TOTAL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE $4,478.97 $6,150.00 $779.60 $1,070.00 $984.00

LUNCHEON EXPENSES:
Monthly Luncheons (except Mar/July/Dec)                     5300 $22,776.78 $22,000.00 $5,425.53 $9,100.00 $5,758.15
December Christmas Dinner                                                  5400 $7,703.03 $2,000.00 $4,173.84 $6,787.05
   Installation Recognition & Plaques                                   5450 $500.42 $500.00 $500.00
Narpm  "free" event (July Social)                                          5350 $2,068.22 $826.16 $826.16
TOTAL LUNCHEON EXPENSE $33,048.45 $24,500.00 $5,425.53 $14,600.00 $13,371.36



Actual Approved Actual Approved Actual
Budget 2020 Budget 2021

2019 2020 12/15/2020 2021 12/20/2021
MEMBERSHIP EXPENSES:
Membership Acquisition(inc facebook, free lunch) $500.00 $420.00
Name Tags /Branding items (t-shirts-caps)                     5050 $342.00 $400.00 $279.00 $400.00 $197.84
Membership Equip (rental/banner)                                     5060 $659.86 $200.00 $0.00
TOTAL MEMBERSHIP EXPENSES $1,001.86 $1,100.00 $279.00 $820.00 $197.84

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE EXP.:
  Wild Apricot Database costs                                           5010 $972.00 $1,200.00 $1,166.40 $1,200.00 $1,166.40
   Bank Charges/Check order                                                   5800 $81.44 $100.00 $56.99 $100.00 $34.00
  Domains: change provider/renewal fees                          5020 
   Bank NSF                                                                                   5805
   General Supplies & Expenses                                              5810 $323.32 $150.00 $17.86 $150.00
   Quick Books   yrly online subscrip                                5815 $221.71 $250.00 $221.71 $250.00 $221.60
   Postage/PO Box                                                                       5830 $167.00 $150.00 $33.00 $200.00
   PayPal expenses for online processing                             5850 $1,384.00 $1,500.00 $1,158.44 $1,500.00 $850.81
   Filing fees, State/Local                                                  5860 $10.00 $10.00
   IRS prep/filing fees    (accountant)                               5870

 Adjustment Fund
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMIN. EXP. $3,149.47 $3,360.00 $2,654.40 $3,410.00 $2,272.81

SYMPOSIUM EXPENSE:
Guest Speaker Expense                                                             5200 $1,991.13 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Hotel Expense                                                                              5250 $9,886.74 $11,000.00 $11,063.20 $11,063.20
Advertising (paper ads, flyers, etc)                                        5260 $1,615.00 $2,000.00 $383.00 $1,000.00
Symposium Expense (printed materials/sundry)               5265 $1,324.85 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
TOTAL SYMPOSIUM $14,817.72 $15,000.00 $383.00 $14,063.20 $11,063.20

TOTAL EXPENSES: $71,502.08 $64,860.00 $14,601.53 $54,163.20 $44,401.21

NET PROFIT/(LOSS) ($8,006.37) $0.00 $20,545.97 $406.80 $7,372.73

Register Balance 46941.97



Actual Approved Actual Approved Actual DRAFT
2019 Budget 2020 Budget 2021 Budget

12/31/2019 2020 12/15/2020 2021 11/4/2021 2022

DUES INCOME:                                          GL CODE

Affiliate Dues                                                                            2100 $5,364.00 $7,500.00 $7,200.00 $7,500.00 $6,595.00 $7,500.00
Aff dues future year     ($$ collected Dec)                        2100-1 $1,235.00
Support Staff                                                                           2300 $576.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $550.00 $650.00 $550.00
Support Staff, future year ($ collected Dec)                   2300-1 $250.00
Professional Dues                                                                    2400 $3,210.00 $6,750.00 $7,589.00 $6,750.00 $7,266.00 $7,250.00
Prof dues, future year    ($ collected Dec)                        2400-1 $2,541.00
TOTAL DUES INCOME $9,150.00 $14,800.00 $19,915.00 $14,800.00 $14,511.00 $15,300.00

OTHER INCOME:
 Monthly Luncheons (except Mar/July & Dec)                  2500 $23,303.21 $22,000.00 $5,907.00 $9,300.00 $4,770.00 $22,000.00
1/2 raffle income at lunch                                                        2510 $1,119.50 $1,000.00 $192.50 $400.00 $204.50 $400.00
 CE Classes                                                                       2550 $225.00 $0.00 $240.00 $970.00 $990.00 $970.00
Vendor Luncheon Table Fees                                                  2600 $1,370.00 $2,160.00 $480.00 $480.00 $240.00 $2,160.00
Vendor Social Table Fees                                                         2605 $3,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00
Landlord Symposium                                                                2700 $10,915.00 $13,000.00 $2,433.00 $17,220.00 $17,220.00 $17,220.00
Landlord Symposium Vendor Tables                                    2750 $10,140.00 $10,000.00 $5,480.00 $10,000.00 $4,450.00 $10,000.00
National NARPM    retention bonus                                      2900 $1,110.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00
NARPM National Education Reimbursement                     2952 $668.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
National NARPM   grant                                                           2950 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00
Christmas Party sponsor fees $3,000.00
ACU Class Fees $1,250.00
Social Events $1,195.00 $850.00
TOTAL OTHER INCOME $54,345.71 $50,060.00 $15,232.50 $39,770.00 $30,824.50 $59,400.00

TOTAL INCOME $63,495.71 $64,860.00 $35,147.50 $54,570.00 $45,335.50 $74,700.00 

Actual Approved Actual Approved Actual DRAFT
Budget 2020 Budget 2021 Budget

2019 2020 12/15/2020 2021 11/4/2021 2022
EXPENSES:

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS:
Charitable   50/50                                                                     5500 $1,119.50 $1,000.00 $400.00 $400.00
Charitable                                                                                    5501 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Legislative                                                                         5510 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,000.00
NAF Advocacy                                                                  5515 $1,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
 Charity - Bereavement - Illness                                            5520 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
TOTAL CHARITABLE CONTRIBS. $4,119.50 $7,000.00 $4,500.00 $14,400.00 $12,000.00 $8,400.00

EDUCATION EXPENSES:
ACU Class  & Fair Housing                                                       5600 $590.30 $750.00 $580.00 $800.00 $400.00 $800.00
Designation Reimburse      (1/2 class expense)              5650 $1,160.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00
Nat'l Convention Reimb                                                           5660 $4,404.50 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Scholarship                                                                       5670 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
Nat'l Class  (designation class)                                  5690 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Guest Speak Expense                                                               5700 $3,731.31 $1,000.00 $0.00 $2,500.00
Education Expense: COX $1,862.00
CRMC Achievement Reimbursement                                  5750 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL EDUCATION EXPENSES $10,886.11 $7,750.00 $580.00 $5,800.00 $2,262.00 $9,300.00

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:
Legislative Conference                                                             5100 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Leadership to travel to Nat'l (Pres Only)                             5150 $2,478.97 $4,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
Leadership travel to required training                              5155 $1,000.00 $779.60 $0.00 $1,000.00
NARPM Gift (cards for Nat 50/50)                                   5160 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00
Committee Meeting  (reimb food/snack/dues)                 5165 $650.00 $300.00 $300.00
Board Meeting Venue                                                       5170 $570.00 $861.00 $0.00
TOTAL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE $4,478.97 $6,150.00 $779.60 $1,070.00 $861.00 $2,800.00

LUNCHEON EXPENSES:
Monthly Luncheons (9 mos)                   5300 $22,776.78 $22,000.00 $5,425.53 $9,100.00 $3,971.67 $22,000.00
December Christmas Dinner                                                  5400 $7,703.03 $2,000.00 $4,173.84 $5,000.00
   Installation Recognition & Plaques                                   5450 $500.42 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00
Narpm  "free" event (July Social)                                          5350 $2,068.22 $826.16 $826.16 $0.00
TOTAL LUNCHEON EXPENSE $33,048.45 $24,500.00 $5,425.53 $14,600.00 $4,797.83 $27,500.00





Actual Approved Actual Approved Actual DRAFT
Budget 2020 Budget 2021 Budget

2019 2020 12/15/2020 2021 11/4/2021 2022
MEMBERSHIP EXPENSES:
Membership Acquisition(inc facebook, free lunch) $500.00 $420.00 $200.00
Name Tags /Branding items (t-shirts-caps)                     5050 $342.00 $400.00 $279.00 $400.00 $197.84 $400.00
Membership Equip (rental/banner)                                     5060 $659.86 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL MEMBERSHIP EXPENSES $1,001.86 $1,100.00 $279.00 $820.00 $197.84 $600.00

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE EXP.:
  Wild Apricot Database costs                                           5010 $972.00 $1,200.00 $1,166.40 $1,200.00 $1,166.40 $1,200.00
   Bank Charges/Check order                                                   5800 $81.44 $100.00 $56.99 $100.00 $32.00 $100.00
  Domains: change provider/renewal fees                          5020 $0.00
   Bank NSF                                                                                   5805 $0.00
   General Supplies & Expenses                                              5810 $323.32 $150.00 $17.86 $150.00 $150.00
   Quick Books   yrly online subscrip                                5815 $221.71 $250.00 $221.71 $250.00 $221.60 $250.00
   Postage/PO Box                                                                       5830 $167.00 $150.00 $33.00 $200.00 $200.00
   PayPal expenses for online processing                             5850 $1,384.00 $1,500.00 $1,158.44 $1,500.00 $658.82 $1,500.00
   Filing fees, State/Local                                                  5860 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
   IRS prep/filing fees    (accountant)                               5870 $0.00
 Adjustment Fund $6,190.00
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMIN. EXP. $3,149.47 $3,360.00 $2,654.40 $3,410.00 $2,078.82 $9,600.00

SYMPOSIUM EXPENSE:
Guest Speaker Expense                                                             5200 $1,991.13 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
Hotel Expense                                                                              5250 $9,886.74 $11,000.00 $11,063.20 $11,063.20 $12,000.00
Advertising (paper ads, flyers, etc)                                        5260 $1,615.00 $2,000.00 $383.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Symposium Expense (printed materials/sundry)               5265 $1,324.85 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00
TOTAL SYMPOSIUM $14,817.72 $15,000.00 $383.00 $14,063.20 $11,063.20 $16,500.00

TOTAL EXPENSES: $71,502.08 $64,860.00 $14,601.53 $54,163.20 $33,260.69 $74,700.00

NET PROFIT/(LOSS) ($8,006.37) $0.00 $20,545.97 $406.80 $12,074.81 $0.00

Register Balance 49437.05
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October 19 Business Topic  Learning from the Past  discussion of 

  challenges and fixes from the Legislative session  
  Speaker:  TBD  

November 16  Business Topic  Organizational Skills/Systems  
   Speaker:  TBD  

December 7 Holiday Party  -  Hotel Elegante  

NARPM Colorado Springs Calendar 2021 

Congratulations to our 2022  
Colorado Springs Board of Directors!! 

Past President:  Rob Lynde 
President:  Karen Santee 
President Elect:  Betsy Gossage 
Treasurer:  Lance Kohler 
Secretary:  Lorenys Perez 
Membership:  Dyan Osborne 

I look forward to working with you to make my Mulligan a success! 

 Karen 



 
Landlord Symposium15.5 and September Meeting Minutes 

 
 
Colorado Springs Chapter of NARPM 
 
Landlord Symposium 15.5 
 
Hotel Elegenté   September 23, 2021 
 
Board Members Present 

Rob Lynde (Officer - President) 
Karen Santee (Officer Past President and President-Elect) 
Charles D’Alessio (Membership Chair) 
Betsey Gossage (Legislative Chair) 
Rose Gunnels (Secretary)  

 100 members and guests in person (professional and support staff) 
 32 attending on zoom 
 23 Vendors  
  
 
*Nancy to give Audit results and stories at beginning of each session… scare them then teach them   

Schedule of Learning and Networking: 

7:30 – 8:00     Registration and Sponsor Networking 

  Breakfast Sponsored by: ……………………. 

8:00-8:10  Welcome – Rob to start the meeting and get all to their seats, introduce 
Master of Ceremonies Attorney Damian Cox:  

  Pledge of Allegiance – Lance Kohler  

  Damian to go over Zoom CE Rules and in-person Sign-in sheets process for CE  

  Introduce the 2021 Board  

8:10-9:50  PM Agreement, Forms and Files – Presented by Rob    

9:50 - 10:20  Sponsor Networking. 

      Damian mentions all vendors 

    Karen Santee – Goes over in person voting process, mentions proxy and 
absentee ballots that she has already received  and hands out in-person ballots 

      Damian mentions break sponsor – testimonial  

10:20 - 12:00 Damian calls all back and introduces Misty  

Fair Housing, Showings, Broker Relationships, Tenant qualifying  

    Presented by Misty –  

  



 

12:00 – 12:15 Sponsor Networking 
     Damian mentions all sponsors 

     Reminder to vote, ballot to be picked up during lunch  

12:15 – 1:15  Lunch & Networking with Sponsors – Save a seat for your favorite Vendor! 

     Damian – Sponsor testimonial  

     Karen – collects ballots 

1:15 – 2:05  Damian brings all back and introduces Daniel 

Accounting – 3 Way reconciliation presented by Daniel Rogers  

2:05 – 2:55 Rob, Nicole and Damian work thru slides and handle questions – tag-team  

The Unexpected Audit - Catch all… what the paperwork looks like and 
process; all the areas we can find that are not necessarily in rule but 
brokers have been hit on or told to fix…   

 

2:55 – 3:25  Sponsor Networking 

   Karen announces the results of voting including in-person, proxy, and email ballots submitted  

Damian Reads “email” from (Rob) Danielle Coke – zoom attendee acknowledging all the vendors 

Damian - Snack Sponsor testimonial  

3:25 – 4:15  Damian introduces Pete Muccio P.C. from T – S  

New Legislation – presented by Pete Muccio of Tschetter Sulzer  

 

4:15 –   Closing Remarks  - presented by Rob and Damian   

CE Certificates 

Sponsor Give-a-Ways 

 



Colorado Springs Chapter NARPM 2022 Board of Directors Ballot 
 
 
President Elect:  Betsy Gossage  write in ______________________________ 
 
Secretary:  Lorenys Perez   write in ______________________________ 
 
Membership:  Dyan Osborne   write in ______________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
Colorado Springs Chapter NARPM 2022 Board of Directors Ballot 
 
 
President Elect:  Betsy Gossage  write in ______________________________ 
 
Secretary:  Lorenys Perez   write in ______________________________ 
 
Membership:  Dyan Osborne   write in ______________________________ 
 



1

Rob

From: Colorado Springs NARPM <info@narpm.org>
Sent: Tuesday, August 24, 2021 1:22 PM
To: shurik101@gmail.com
Subject: Notice of Election for 2022 Board

Election for the 2022 Colorado Springs NARPM Board of Directors 

Voting will take place September 23rd during Landlord Symposium 15.5 which is Thursday 

September 23rd. 

All professional members are allowed to vote either in person, proxy, or email.  More details to come 

regarding proxy and email voting. 

The following are the Board positions being filled and those running for office. 

President Elect: Betsy Gossage 

Secretary: Lorenys Perez 

Membership: Dyan Osborne 

  

I want to thank those stepping up to help our Chapter along with the 2021 Board and Committee 

Chairs.  I encourage you to get involved in 2022.  Only with your help and involvement will the 

Chapter thrive. 

Regards, 

Rob Lynde, 2021 Colorado Springs Chapter President. 
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